Tekniska Data
för + 20 °C, 24 V DC
Avkänningsavstånd
Matningsspänning
Belastningsström
Egen förbrukning
Spänningsfall
Omkopplingfrekvens

Ms = brass nickel-plated
Ks = Plastic
The type designations of the
high performance program are
printed in blue.
Anslutning
Connection diagram
BN
BK
BU
1
4
3
S
pnp
npn
BN = Brun / brown
BK = Svart / black
BU = Blå / blue
Richard
Avkänningsavstånd S
Richard
Myket flexibel kabel
Metalkontakt
Integrerad förstärkare
Kortslutningsskydd
Utgångsfördröjning
LED / ring-LED
21
Druckfeste induktive Näherungsschalter
Pressure resistant inductive proximity switches
b 3 mm
3 mm
10...30 V DC
200 mA
< 10 mA
< 2 V
500 Hz
10 % typ.
-25...+70°C
1 kV
IP 68
VA
2 m, PUR
DCC 14 V 03 PSK 500
–
DCC 14 V 03 NSK 500
–
–
M14 x 1,5
500 bar, IP 68
mm
b 3 mm
3 mm
10...30 V DC
200 mA
< 10 mA
< 2 V
500 Hz
10 % typ.
-25...+70°C
1 kV
IP 68
VA
–
DCC 14 V 03 PSK 500-IBS
–
DCC 14 V 03 NSK 500-IBS
–
VK...
M14 x 1,5
500 bar, IP 68
mm